
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.828 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23
rd

 JULY, 2018 

 

Setting Up of Refinery 

 828. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE: 

          SHRI BHARAT SINGH:  

 

पैट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्री 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposes to consider for setting up a new oil refinery with a 

view to provide adequate petro products in big State like Uttar Pradesh; and    

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to become operational, 

location-wise?  

ANSWER 

पैट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मंत्री (श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान) 

MINISTER OF PETROELUM & NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 
 

(a) & (b): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies namely Indian Oil Corporation 

Limited, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation 

Limited have informed that they have no plan to set up a new refinery specifically for 

providing petroleum products to Uttar Pradesh. The demand for petroleum products in 

Uttar Pradesh is being met by existing refineries at Mathura, Panipat, Barauni, Bina etc.  

 

********* 

 

 


